PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2897132

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPOND	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPOND previously recorded on Reel 032316 Frame 0900. Assoconfirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTER	Assignor(s) hereby	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAMELA GAIL MARRONE	06/17/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRAQUEST, INC.	
Street Address:	1105 KENNEDY PLACE, SUITE 4	
City:	DAVIS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5801196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)750-0153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (530) 746-3454

Email: michelle.samonek@bayer.com, ann.inglett@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE L. SAMONEK
Address Line 1: BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP
Address Line 2: 1540 DREW AVENUE

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34373/0028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. SAMONEK	
SIGNATURE:	/mls/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=28-assignment-inventors#page1.tif source=28-assignment-inventors#page2.tif source=28-assignment-inventors#page3.tif

PATENT 502850535 REEL: 033148 FRAME: 0167

Attorney Docket No.: 311412000600

01-08-1997

JU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paten and Trademark Office
OCT 1 5 1996

18897COGOs.		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attack Control of Copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pamets Gall Marrone	Name and address of receiving party(izs):	
# individual(s) Cl Association	Name: AgraQuest, Inc.	
General Partnership	Internal Address:	
C Corporation-State C Other	Street Address: 1105 Kennedy Place, Suite 4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? DYes 28No	City: Davis State CA ZIP: 95616	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
28 Assignment C Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes' E No	
O General Partnership		
Cl Corporation-State 99 Other Resolutions of Assignment for Recordation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CIYes 28No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: n/a	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/616,708		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes @ No		
,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
qorannent apuntq pe maijeq.		
Freeklie K. Park	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Motrison & Fourster au	Cl Englosed	
755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Amoracy Docket No. 311412000600	
Pale Alto, California 94304-1818		
	88 Paid recordstion fee under Check No. 12656, which was	
	submitted to and deposited by the USPTO in our prior	
	attempt of this recordation, on June 21, 1996.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-1952	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any free onder 37 C.F.R. § 1.33 that to	ny be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Bennish Account See, El-1253.	
DO NOT USI	ETHIS SPACE No Spec	
9. Statement and signature	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcening information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
quenum	in and any and manner only to a care only to use conference	
in the second of $m{q}_{ij}$, which is the $m{M}_{ij}$, $m{M}_{ij}$		
Name: Freddie K. Park	eai Kar 10/11/4/	
Registration No. 35,636 Signature	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet, attachments and document: two (2)	
Mail documents to be recorded with	s required cover shret information to:	
Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks	
	signments Le a : JALIA 101	
Washingto	** bc 3621 456 bord 40.00	

The state of the s

Hencely certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class math an emparture addressed to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, North Tower Building, 2009 Crystal Divis, Westington, D.C. 20231, on
October 11, 1996.

PATENT REEL: 033148 FRAME: 0168

åorney Docket No.: 311412000600

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Pamela Gail Marrone (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 3333 Victoria Place, Davis, California 96516, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor is co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF USING EMU OIL AS AN INSECT REPELLENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/616,708 and filed on March 15, 1996; and

WHEREAS, AgraQuest, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 Kennedy Place, Suite 4, Davis, California 95616 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring, as co-owners, an undivided one-half interest of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent in the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of said assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto each of said assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor are the sole and lawful owners of an undivided one-half interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner berein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignce, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Pamela Gail Marrone

PATENT REEL: 033148 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 06/13/2014